Applications
•   Architectural and Entertainment
Lighting
•   Fiber-coupled Illumination
•   Medical Lighting
•   Machine Vision
•   Microscopy
•  Spot Lighting

bins described in page 4, that are shippable for a given ordering part number .
Ordering Part Numbers
Part Number Nomenclature
Color
Luminous Flux
Wavelength Bin Code Ordering Part Number
Bin Code Min. Flux (lm)
Green
JK 1500
G4, G5, G6, G7 SBT-70-G-F75-JK200
G4, G5 SBT-70-G-F75-JK201
G6, G7 SBT-70-G-F75-JK202
JM 2000
G4, G5, G6, G7 SBT-70-G-F75-JM200
G4, G5 SBT-70-G-F75-JM201
G6, G7 SBT-70-G-F75-JM202
Blue
DF 120
B1, B2, B3, B4 SBT-70-B-F75-KF300
B2, B3 SBT-70-B-F75-KF301
DG 160
B1, B2, B3, B4 SBT-70-B-F75-KG300
B2, B3 SBT-70-B-F75-KG301
4
PDS-002014 Rev 10           © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
SBT-70  G/B Binning  Structure
SBT-70 monochromatic LEDs are tested for luminous flux and dominant wavelength at a 10 .5 A (1 .5 A/mm2) drive current and placed into
one of the following flux and wavelength bins . The binning structure is universally applied across each monochromatic color .
SBT-70-G/B
Product Datasheet
Color Luminous Flux Bin (FF)3
Binning @ 10.5 A, Tc= 25°C ⁵
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
Green
CK 1500 2000
CM 2000 2300
CN 2300 2600
Blue
DF 120 160
DG 160 200
DH 200 250
DJ 250 350
DK 350 450
Flux Bins
Color Luminous Flux Bin (FF)3
Binning @ 10.5 A, Tc= 25°C ⁵
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
Green
G4 520 525
G5 525 530
G6 530 535
G7 535 540
Blue
B1 435 440
B2 440 445
B3 445 450
B4 450 455
Note 1: Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements .
Note 2: Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin .
Note 3: Individual bins are not orderable . Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits .
Note 4: Product test condition: 10 .5 A DC, 25°C constant case temperature .
Note 5: Tc = Case Temperature .
Wavelength Bins
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408 .708 .7000    •    www .luminus .com
1145 Sonora Ct .     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
5
PDS-002014 Rev 10          © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
SBT-70-G/B
Product Datasheet
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408 .708 .7000    •    www .luminus .com
1145 Sonora Ct .     •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Typical Device Performance
General Characteristics Symbol Green Blue Unit